N2000016189

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only			

٩



05/18/20--01019--007 **70.00

Sound Juni 19 FILL & JALLAHASSEE, FL 2020 JUN 10 AM11: 23

N CULLIGAN JUN 1 1 2020

CADITAL'		
	CONNECTION t, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Flo	
(850) 224-8870 • 1	-800-342-8062 • Fax (85	50) 222-1222
. ,		
GIVING IS VITA	L TO EVERYONE	, INC.
·		
		Art of Inc. File
		LTD Partnership File
		Foreign Corp. File
		L.C. File
		Fictitious Name File
		Trade/Service Mark
		Merger File
		Art. of Amend. File
		RA Resignation
		Dissolution / Withdrawal
		Annual Report / Reinstatement
		Cert. Copy
		Photo Copy
		Certificate of Good Standing
		Certificate of Status
		Certificate of Fictitious Name
		Corp Record Search
		Officer Search
		Fictitious Search
Signature		Fictitious Owner Search
		Vehicle Search
Requested by: BA		Driving Record
	6/10/20	UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	Date Tir	
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	UCC Retrieval
174 Ponder's Printing - Thom Javres GA		Courier

FILED

2020 JUN 10 AM11: 24

SECREDARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

Articles of Incorporation of

Giving is Vital to Everyone, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida non-profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation: Giving is Vital to Everyone, Inc.

Article I

The name of the corporation is: Giving is Vital to Everyone, Inc.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 4707 140th Ave N Ste. 313 Clearwater, FL 33762

,

The mailing address of the corporation is: 4707 140th Ave N Ste. 313 Clearwater, FL 33762

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

Giving is Vital to Everyone, Inc. is organized exclusively for charitable purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding provisions of any future federal tax code. To assist in providing medical equipment to those in need.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: As provided for in the bylaws.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Stephen DuVall 323 Harbor Drive South Indian Rocks Beach, FL 33785

.

Article VI

Limitations of Activities: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Articles Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article VII

Dissolution: Upon the Dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for the public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation s then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature:	-	
	Stephen DuVall	

Article V1

The name and address of the incorporator is: Stephen DuVall 323 Harbor Drive South Indian Rocks Beach, FL 33785

Incorporator Signature: Stephen DuVall

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are: Title: P Melissa Ewing 323 Harbor Drive South Indian Rocks Beach, FL 33785

> Title: VP Stephen DuVall 323 Harbor Drive South Indian Rocks Beach, FL 33785

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: Upon receipt of the State of Florida.

2020 JUN TO AMIT: 24 SECRETAR: OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL